## 503096488 12/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143094

IAGNUS AINETOFT       06/18/2012         IORTEN BERGSTROM       06/13/2012         LIN CARRANDER       06/13/2012         AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         OHAN HAGG       06/18/2012         AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         DHAN HAGG       06/12/2012         ANIEL JOHANSSON       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/13/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/18/2012         IATENCOMTY       SWEDEN         State/Country:       SWEDEN         State/Co	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Name     Execution Dat       ANIEL AHMAN     07/04/2012       IAGNUS AINETOFT     06/18/2012       IORTEN BERGSTROM     06/13/2012       LIN CARRANDER     06/18/2012       AVID FAGERKVIST     06/18/2012       ANIEL JOHANSSON     06/18/2012       ANIEL JOHANSSON     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL STROM     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL STROM     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL ELENSI     06/18/2012       IKAEL STROM     06/18/2012       IKAEL STROM     06/18/2012       IAGNUS SJOBERG     06/18/2012       ECEIVING PARTY DATA     ame:       AXIS AB     treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14     tity:       ity:     LUND       tate/Country:     SWEDEN       ostal Code:     223 69       CORRESPONDENCE DATA       ax Number:     (215)568-6499       torrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.       hone:     <	NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
ANIEL AHMAN 07/04/2012 IAGNUS AINETOFT 06/18/2012 IORTEN BERGSTROM 06/13/2012 LIN CARRANDER 06/18/2012 AVID FAGERKVIST 06/18/2012 AVID FAGERKVIST 06/18/2012 AVID FAGERKVIST 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 IIKAEL STROM 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELE	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
IAGNUS AINETOFT       06/18/2012         IORTEN BERGSTROM       06/13/2012         LIN CARRANDER       06/13/2012         AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         OHAN HAGG       06/12/2012         ANIEL JOHANSSON       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/13/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/18/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       ILUND         Iate/Country:       SWEDEN         Sota			Name	Execution Da
IOPTEN BERGSTROM         06/13/2012           LIN CARRANDER         06/18/2012           AVID FAGERKVIST         06/18/2012           AVID FAGERKVIST         06/18/2012           DHAN HAGG         06/18/2012           ANIEL JOHANSSON         06/18/2012           IIKAEL ELENSI         06/18/2012           RISTINA HALLSTROM         06/18/2012           IAGNUS SJOBERG         IAGNUS SJOBERG           IAGNUS SJOBERG         IAGNUS SJOBERG           IAGNUS SJOBERG         IAGNUS SJOBERG           IAGNUS SJOBERG         IA	DANIEL AHMAN			07/04/2012
LIN CARRANDER       06/18/2012         AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         DHAN HAGG       06/12/2012         ANIEL JOHANSSON       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         IIKAEL STROM       06/13/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/18/2012         ECEIVING PARTY DATA       06/18/2012         ame:       AXIS AB         treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14         ity:       LUND         tate/Country:       SWEDEN         ostal Code:       223 69         ORRESPONDENCE DATA         ax Number:         (215)568-6499         torrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6409         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET <td>MAGNUS AINETOFT</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>06/18/2012</td>	MAGNUS AINETOFT			06/18/2012
AVID FAGERKVIST       06/18/2012         OHAN HAGG       06/18/2012         OHAN HAGG       06/18/2012         ANIEL JOHANSSON       06/18/2012         IIKAEL ELENSI       06/18/2012         RISTINA HALLSTROM       06/13/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/13/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/18/2012         IAGNUS SJOBERG       AXIS AB         treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14         tity:       LUND       tate/Country:         SWEDEN       SWEDEN       ostal Code:         ostal Code:       223 69       tate/Country:         ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number         pplication Number:       29511517         ORRESPONDENCE DATA       ax Number:	MORTEN BERGSTRO	M		06/13/2012
OHAN HAGG         06/12/2012           ANIEL JOHANSSON         06/18/2012           IIKAEL ELENSI         06/18/2012           RISTINA HALLSTROM         06/13/2012           IAGNUS SJOBERG         06/18/2012           IAGNUS SJOBERG         06/18/2012           ECEIVING PARTY DATA           ame:           AXIS AB           treet Address:           EMDALAVAGEN 14           ity:           LUND           tate/Country:           SWEDEN           ostal Code:           223 69   CORRESPONDENCE DATA           ax Number:           pilication Number:           29511517   ORRESPONDENCE DATA           ax Number:           correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           hone:           215.568-6499           correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           ho	ELIN CARRANDER			06/18/2012
ANIEL JOHANSSON 06/18/2012 IIKAEL ELENSI 06	DAVID FAGERKVIST			06/18/2012
IIKAEL ELENSI 06/18/2012 RISTINA HALLSTROM 06/13/2012 IAGNUS SJOBERG 06/18/2012 ECEIVING PARTY DATA ame: AXIS AB treet Address: EMDALAVAGEN 14 ity: LUND tate/Country: SWEDEN ostal Code: 223 69 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number pplication Number: 29511517 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (215)568-6499 Forrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: 215-568-6400 mail: dmarkee@vklaw.com orrespondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. ddress Line 1: UNITED PLAZA ddress Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	JOHAN HAGG			06/12/2012
RISTINA HALLSTROM 06/13/2012 IAGNUS SJOBERG 06/18/2012  ECEIVING PARTY DATA ame: AXIS AB treet Address: EMDALAVAGEN 14 ity: LUND tate/Country: SWEDEN ostal Code: 223 69  ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number pplication Number: 29511517  ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (215)568-6499 correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: 215-568-6400 mail: dmarkee@vklaw.com orrespondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. ddress Line 1: UNITED PLAZA ddress Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	DANIEL JOHANSSON			06/18/2012
IAGNUS SJOBERG       06/18/2012         ECEIVING PARTY DATA         ame:       AXIS AB         treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14         ity:       LUND         tate/Country:       SWEDEN         ostal Code:       223 69         ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         pplication Number:       29511517         ORRESPONDENCE DATA         ax Number:         correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6400         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	MIKAEL ELENSI			06/18/2012
ECEIVING PARTY DATA         ame:       AXIS AB         treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14         ity:       LUND         tate/Country:       SWEDEN         ostal Code:       223 69         ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         pplication Number:       29511517         ORRESPONDENCE DATA         ax Number:       (215)568-6499         correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6400         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	KRISTINA HALLSTROI	M		06/13/2012
ame:       AXIS AB         treet Address:       EMDALAVAGEN 14         ity:       LUND         tate/Country:       SWEDEN         ostal Code:       223 69         ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         pplication Number:       29511517         ORRESPONDENCE DATA         ax Number:       (215)568-6499         correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6400         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	MAGNUS SJOBERG			06/18/2012
pplication Number:       29511517         ORRESPONDENCE DATA       ax Number:       (215)568-6499         correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.       be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6400         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET		SWED 223 69 S Total: 1		
ORRESPONDENCE DATA         ax Number:       (215)568-6499         Forrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         hone:       215-568-6400         mail:       dmarkee@vklaw.com         orrespondent Name:       VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.         ddress Line 1:       UNITED PLAZA         ddress Line 2:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	Property Type	)	Number	
ax Number:(215)568-6499correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.hone:215-568-6400mail:dmarkee@vklaw.comorrespondent Name:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.ddress Line 1:UNITED PLAZAddress Line 2:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	Application Number:		29511517	
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to <sup>f</sup> provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 215-568-6400 dmarkee@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. UNITED PLAZA	
TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT091.1 /DMM	Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			ANIA 19103

503096488

PATENT REEL: 034479 FRAME: 0704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH J. HUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014
Total Attachments: 11	
source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page8.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page9.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page10.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page11.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

Daniel Åhman, residing at Fullriggaregatan 22, 234 22 Lomma, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Magnus Ainetoft, residing at Kulramsvägen 7A, 224 67 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Morten Bergström, residing at Norra Villavägen 28B, 237 34 Bjärred, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Elin Carrander, residing at Amiralsvägen 89, 237 32 Bjärred, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; David Fagerkvist, residing at Bettina Olssons Väg 15, 21837 Bunkelflostrand, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Johann Hägg, residing at Margaretavägen 3N, 222 40 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Daniel Johansson, residing at Västra Stallmästaregatan 21b, 217 49 Malmö, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Mikael Elensi, residing at Exercisgatan 2b, 211 30 Malmö, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Kristina Hallström, residing at Simrishamnsgatan 32A, 21423 Malmö, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; and Magnus Sjöberg, residing at Björnbärsgatan 33, 234 43 Lomma Sweden, a citizen of Sweden, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## MONITORING CAMERA

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/425,298, filed June 21, 2012.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

AXIS AB, a Swedish company, having a principal place of business at Emdalvägen 14, 223 69 Lund, Sweden, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States

1 of 11

## PATENT REEL: 034479 FRAME: 0706

applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTEI	) under seal on t	his <u> </u>	y of July	, 201_Z
at	Lunol,	Swedlen	·•		

Witness:

Damin (L.S.)

Daniel Åhman

The above signature is herewi	ith verifie	d for actual	authent	ticity:	f	
Name, company and position:	Than	ha Kryua	kara,	Axis (	ommunications H	4B,
Date: 4 July 2012	Place:	Land,	Swe	eoleh	- IP Para/lga	(

2 of 11

1954910-1

PATENT REEL: 034479 FRAME: 0707

	EXECUTEI	) under seal on t	his $\frac{18}{2}$ day of	June	, 201 <u> &amp;</u>
at _	Lund,	Swedlen	•		

Witness:

(L.S.)

**Magnus** Ainetoft

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity: M Name, company and position: <u>Hanna Kryecova</u>, <u>Axis Communications</u> AB, Date: <u>18 June 2012</u> Place: <u>Lund</u>, <u>Sweden</u>

	EXECUTED under seal on this $\frac{13}{2}$ day of	June, 2012
at	Lund, Sweden.	

Witness:

<u>Lu, (L.S.)</u>

Morten Bergström

	EXECUTED u	nder seal on this	. <u>18</u> day of	June	, 201 <u>~</u> 2
at	Lund	Sweden	•		

Witness:

(L.S.)

Elin Carrander

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity: Name, company and position: <u>Bhanna Kryueova</u>, <u>Awis Communications</u> HB, Date: <u>18 June 2012</u> Place: <u>Lund</u>, <u>Sweden</u> IP Parategod

	EXECUTED under seal on this <u>18</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 201 <u>~</u>
at	Lund, Sweden.	

Witness:

(L.S.) David Fagerkvist

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity:

	EXECUTED u	nder seal on this	12	day of	June	, 201_2
at	lund	Sweden	•			

Witness:

(L.S.) Johan Hägg

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>18</u> day of <u>June</u>, 201<u>2</u> Lund, Sweden at

Witness:

(L.S.)

Daniel Johansson

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity: Name, company and position: <u>Channa Kryukera</u> Axis Communications An Date: <u>18 June 2012</u> Place: <u>Leenof</u>, Sueden <sup>IP</sup> Paraleget

	EXECUTE	D under seal on	this $\frac{18}{2}$ day of	June	 , 201 <u>-</u> 2
at	Lund,	Sweden	•		

Witness:

a.

That Elenn (L.S.)

Mikael Elensi

The above signature is	herewith verifie	d for actual authentio	city:	h	
Name, company and p	osition: <u>Han</u>	na Kryukera	Axis	Communic ations	Ħ₿
Date: <u>18 June</u> L		0 '	, ,	(P Paralegal	

	EXECUTED	) under seal on th	nis <u>13</u>	_day of	June	 <u>201</u> ∠
at	lemot,	Sweden	•			

Witness:

(L.S.)

Kristina Hallström

Å The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity: . Name, company and position: <u>Zhanna Kryuccea</u> Date: <u>13 June 2012</u> Place: <u>Lund</u>, Sweden Alxis Communications AB

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>18</u> day of <u>June</u>, 201<u>2</u> at Lund, Sweden\_\_\_\_\_.

Witness:

 $\frac{\mathcal{M}_{c_{\xi}}}{\text{Magnus Sjöberg}}$ (L.S.)

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity:	M
Name, company and position: <u>Zhanna Kryukeva, Ak</u>	's Cammunications AB
Date: 18 June 2012 Place: Lund, Sweden	18 Paralegal

1954910-1

11 of 11

**RECORDED: 12/11/2014**